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foRrh; o"kZ 2018&19 esa izkIr [kfut jktLo 
 

¼jkf'k yk[k :i;ksa esa½ 
ftyk  eq[; 

[kfut   

¼0277½     

  xkS.k 

[kfut 

¼0278½ 

uhykeh ls izkIr jkf'k vFkZn.M 

¼0228½  

fofo/k 

¼0229½  

;ksx 
dks;yk 

[kfut 

¼7610½     

dks;yk 

NksM+dj 

vU; 

[kfut 

¼7612½     

xkS.k 

[kfut 

¼7611½     

jk;iqj 1576.37 4036.17 0 534.44 57.90 160.92 222.22 6588.02 

cykSnkcktkj 25734.05 1554.80 0 0 3.12 48.38 16.01 27356.36 

xfj;kcaaan 0 323.42 0 0 0 24.11 1.22 348.75 

/kerjh 0 619.43 0 0 0 51.15 0.95 671.53 

egkleqan 0 715.52 0 0 0 51.39 7.26 774.17 

jktukanxkao 2039.41 2144.42 0 0 7.99 79.98 7.05 4278.85 

dchj/kke 943.72 1044.76 0 0 5.05 62.45 7.15 2063.13 

nqxZ 5346.46 1033.67 0 0 0.05 113.20 17.58 6510.96 

ckyksn 33922.97 205.05 0 0 4.51 21.08 9.72 34163.33 

cssesrjk 2.00 1104.82 0 0 0.12 32.78 11.18 1150.90 

cLrj 6.35 1681.82 0 0 0 74.43 30.21 1792.81 

ukjk;.kiqj 48.09 230.45 0 0 0 0 0 278.54 

lqdek 3.07 107.80 0 0 0 9.79 1.29 121.95 

dkadsj 7497.57 729.78 0 0 0 15.90 8.33 8251.58 

dks.Mkxkao 0 408.21 0 0 0 16.06 0.73 425.00 

nUrsokM+k 140273.47 211.20 0 0 0 22.29 34.15 140541.11 

chtkiqj 0 159.80 0 0 0 5.97 1.61 167.38 

fcykliqj 119.69 3059.42 0 0 1.92 105.44 81.63 3368.10 

eqaxsyh 0 1269.10 0 0 141.51 24.78 6.56 1441.95 

dksjck 190322.68 441.29 15956.21 0 0.11 350.32 49.96 207120.57 

tkatxhj 1703.89 3543.66 0 0 0 57.51 45.90 5350.96 

jk;x<+ 27956.88 2586.90 54917.03 0 1.11 49.14 90.82 85601.88 

t'kiqj 0 386.61 0 0 0 3.92 3.37 393.90 

ljxqtk 20269.40 986.97 14236.44 0 2.75 26.98 123.21 35645.75 

cyjkeiqqj 8184.46 657.29 0 0 0 13.08 11.32 8866.15 

lwjtiqj 8054.06 211.74 0 0 0 66.16 136.05 8468.01 

dksfj;k 18590.50 633.94 0 0 0.75 34.82 23.79 19283.80 

;ksx 492595.09 30088.04 85109.68 534.44 226.89 1522.03 949.27 611025.44 
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NRrhlx<+ esa foxr ik¡p o"kksZa esa izkIr [kfutokj jktLo%& 
 

¼jkf'k yk[k :i;ksa esa½ 

Ø- [kfut dk uke 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

¼v½ eq[; [kfut       

1 dks;yk 180819.59 186709.23 195654.85 236289.79 271350.59 

2 pwukiRFkj 17079.73 21742.33 25237.90 31307.81 34433.27 

3 ykSg v;Ld 133698.69 82276.92 82994.13 129085.81 183769.52 

4 MksyksekbV 2226.90 0 0 0 0 

5 ckDlkbV 2549.40 3344.70 3284.49 4717.27 2948.71 

6 DokVZt ,oa DokVZtkbV 51.74 0 0 0 0 

7 lksiLVksu 0.06 0 0 0 0 

8 juj eksfYMax ls.M 0.68 1.12 1.16 0.53 1.24 

9 eksfYMax ls.M 1.95 6.06 7.20 2.76 1.81 

10 Qk;jDys 3.53 0 0 0 0 

12 xs:@pkbZuk Dyss 0.22 0 0 0 0 

13 fVu v;Ld 21.79 5.24 7.81 15.83 13.82 

14 xsQkbV 0.51 0 0 0 0 

15 osusysfM;e 0 400.00 0 0 0 

16 xksYM 0 0 0.23 0 0 

17 fofo/k vk; 27.40 0.30 1.05 0 76.13 

  ;ksx 336482.19 294485.90 307188.82 401419.80 492595.09 

¼c½ xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 9020.00 10611.67 7777.86 9451.00 8840.66 

2 MksyksekbV 0 2421.14 2054.66 2340.02 3944.86 

3 DokVZt ,oa DokVZtkbV 0 74.99 49.96 71.63 89.55 

4 iRFkj 3680.60 3780.66 2513.42 2905.10 3635.00 

5 Qk;jDys 0 0.75 1.91 4.25 11.25 

6 Q'khZiRFkj 344.50 315.04 202.07 117.50 167.51 

7 feV~Vh 156.48 158.48 104.40 106.16 581.65 

8 eq:e 476.54 404.10 586.34 813.32 1570.18 

9 jsr 18.03 6.03 0.53 5.11 2.69 

10 xzsukbV 2.18 4.38 19.18 24.14 17.74 

11 DokVZtkbV@flfydk 0 0 0.51 0.11 19.27 

12 lksiLVksu 0 0 0.24 0.36 0 

13 OgkbZV Dys 0 0 0 0.20 0.66 

14 pkbZuk Dys 0 0 0 0.23 0 

15 dksj.Me 0 0 1.64 0.18 2.22 

16 fofo/k vk; 5694.66 6530.23 5194.61 5549.38 11204.80 

  ;ksx 19392.99 24307.47 18507.33 21388.69 30088.04 

¼l½ vFkZn.M 943.46 1063.13 1144.11 1124.23 1522.03 

¼n½ fofo/k izkfIr;kWa 449.85 922.53 1004.50 927.11 949.27 

¼bZ½ uhykeh ls izkIr jkf'k 0 50177.85 86302.52 66281.54 85871.01 

  egk;ksx  357268.49 370956.88 414147.28 491141.37 611025.44 
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NRrhlx<+ esa foxr ik¡p o"kksZa esa izkIr [kfutokj jktLo 
¼eq[; [kfut½ 

¼jkf'k yk[k :i;ksa esa½ 
Ø- [kfut ftyk 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

1 dks;yk dksjck 103174.57 123064.20 135495.46 152542.63 190322.68 

    ljxqtk 7260.21 10035.64 13786.81 14411.89 19901.21 

    dksfj;k 24874.08 21856.02 18808.99 24088.19 18590.50 

    lwjtiqj 11163.63 9809.45 8454.55 6928.53 8054.06 

    cyjkeiqj 3778.32 3390.18 3619.79 6688.25 6525.26 

    jk;x<+ 30568.78 18553.74 15489.25 31630.30 27956.88 

    ;ksx 180819.59 186709.23 195654.85 236289.79 271350.59 

2 pwukiRFkj jk;iqj 1304.99 1323.37 1359.28 1623.79 1502.13 

    cykSnkcktkj 12604.69 16209.97 18128.36 22538.85 25734.05 

    jktukanxkao 0.09 0.09 0.09 0 0 

    dchj/kke 0.25 0 1.60 10.40 22.40 

    nqxZ 1546.24 2594.09 3982.30 5048.79 5344.65 

    csesrjk 2.74 9.00 2.35 4.16 2.00 

    fcykliqj 11.66 0.00 0.00 84.88 119.69 

    tkatxhj 1561.91 1555.79 1705.23 1977.64 1702.00 

    cLrj 47.16 50.02 57.36 19.30 6.35 

    jk;x<+ 0 0 1.33 0 0 

    ;ksx 17079.73 21742.33 25237.90 31307.81 34433.27 

3 ykSg v;Ld narsokM+k 95374.49 57727.19 61891.59 95553.66 140262.72 

    ckyksn 36057.30 21879.09 17297.28 27300.11 33922.97 

    dkadsj 1618.90 1595.64 3367.26 4784.35 7497.57 

    jktukanxkao 648.00 1075.00 438.00 1447.69 2038.17 

    ukjk;.kiqj 0 0 0 0 48.09 

    ;ksx 133698.69 82276.92 82994.13 129085.81 183769.52 

4 MksyksekbV tkatxhj 556.15 0 0 0 0 

    fcykliqj 1287.61 0 0 0 0 

    csesrjk 24.69 0 0 0 0 

    jk;x<+ 358.45 0 0 0 0 

    ;ksx 2226.90 0 0 0 0 

5 ckDlkbV ljxqtk 293.09 480.38 149.23 1698.20 368.19 

    cyjkeiqj 763.74 1238.00 1158.37 1890.63 1659.20 

    dchj/kke 1492.57 1625.45 1976.15 1128.44 921.32 

    dks.Mkxkao 0 0.87 0.74 0 0 

    ;ksx 2549.40 3344.70 3284.49 4717.27 2948.71 
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DokVZt ,oa 

DokVZtkbV 

jk;x<+ 24.15 0 0 0 0 

nqxZ 2.40 0 0 0 0 

    jktuknxkao 8.83 0 0 0 0 

    egkleqan 16.36 0 0 0 0 

    ;ksx 51.74 0 0 0 0 

7 osysusfM;e dksjck 0 400.00 0 0 0 

8 lksiLVksu dkadsj 0.06 0 0 0 0 
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Ø- [kfut ftyk 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

9 eksfYMax lSS.M nqxZ 1.27 6.07 7.20 2.76 1.81 

10 juj eksfYMax lSS.M jktukanxkao 0.68 1.11 1.16 0.53 1.24 

11 Qk;jDys jk;x<+ 0.20 0 0 0 0 

    dksjck 3.33 0 0 0 0 

    ;ksx 3.53 0 0 0 0 

12 pkbZuk Dys@xs: jktukanxkao 0.22 0 0 0 0 

13 fVu v;Ld nUrsokM+k 18.30 4.31 6.10 13.37 10.75 

    lwdek 3.49 0.93 1.71 2.46 3.07 

    ;ksx 21.79 5.24 7.81 15.83 13.82 

14 xzsQkbV cyjkeiqj 0.51 0 0 0 0 

15 xksYM t'kiqj 0 0 0.23 0 0 

16 fofo/k vk; jk;iqj 26.89 0 0 0 74.24 

    cykSnkcktkj 0 0 1.00 0 0 

    egkleqan 0.24 0.05 0 0 0 

    do/kkZ 0 0.25 0 0 0 

    chtkiqj 0 0 0.05 0 0 

    tkatxhj 0.27 0 0 0 1.89 

    ;ksx 27.40 0.30 1.05 0.00 76.13 

    dqy;ksx 336481.51 294485.90 307188.82 401419.80 492595.09 

18 uhykeh jkf'k jk;iqqj 0 3308.00 526.65 1036.66 0 

    jk;iqj 0 526.65 0 0 534.44 

    dksjck 0 2357.87 7097.70 0 15956.21 

    ljxqtk 0 2027.62 8000.66 8413.41 14236.44 

    jk;x<+ 0 1040.89 65276.34 55204.98 54917.03 

    dsUnz ljdkj  0 40916.82 5401.17 1622.93 0 

    ;ksx 0 50177.85 86302.52 66277.98 85644.12 

    egk;ksx 336481.51 344663.75 393491.34 467697.78 578239.21 
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foRrh; o"kZ 2018&19 esa xkS.k [kfutksa ls izkIr jktLo [kfutokj%& 
 

¼jkf'k yk[k :i;ksa esa½ 

Ø- ftyk pwuk  
iRFkj 

Mksyks 
ekbZV 

DokVZt Dok-
tkbZV 

Dok-
tkbZV@ 
flfydk 

OgkbZV 
Dys 

Qk;j 
Dys 

iRFkj Q'khZ  
iRFkj 

feV~Vh eq:e jsr dks&    
j.Me 

xzsukbV fofo/k ;ksx 

1 jk;iqj 2266.80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.86 3.89 384.68 0 0 0 1379.94 4036.17 

2 cykSnkcktkj 423.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49.57 0 0 0 1081.95 1554.80 

3 xfj;kcaaan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.20 26.40 0 0.20 0 0 0 296.62 323.42 

4 /kerjh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51.66 0.68 15.21 0 0 0 551.88 619.43 

5 egkleqan 8.15 0 24.65 0 0 0 0 91.37 33.72 13.93 47.22 0 0 0.55 495.93 715.52 

6 jktukanxkao 564.85 0 8.52 0 19.27 0.66 0 34.75 30.36 6.67 94.33 0 0 0.00 1385.01 2144.42 

7 dchj/kke 207.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.25 0 0 60.11 0 0 0 764.85 1044.76 

8 nqxZ 601.23 0 0 15.19 0 0 0 0 0 33.52 30.04 0 0 0 353.69 1033.67 

9 ckyksn 46.87 0 0 0 0 0 0 18.19 24.21 4.14 16.55 0 0 0 95.09 205.05 

10 cssesrjk 10.70 155.20 0 0 0 0 0 0.43 0 20.11 309.75 0 0 0 608.63 1104.82 

11 cLrj 575.10 0 0 0 0 0 0 1065.24 0.30 1.50 39.57 0.11 0 0 0 1681.82 

12 ukjk;.kiqj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230.45 230.45 

13 lqdek 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.43 0 0 0 0 2.00 0 101.37 107.80 

14 dkadsj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 146.07 0 0 5.00 0 0 6.05 572.66 729.78 

15 dks.Mkxkao 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11.14 397.07 408.21 

16 nUrsokM+k 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 199.10 0 0 12.10 0 0 0 0 211.20 

17 chtkiqj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.21 0 0 1.90 0 0.22 0 151.47 159.80 

18 fcykliqj 330.62 1415.26 0 0 0 0 0 9.41 0 17.05 216.40 0 0 0 1070.68 3059.42 

19 eqaxsyh 88.43 795.17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.18 50.65 0 0 0 333.67 1269.10 

20 dksjck 5.78 0 0 0 0 0 4.95 351.78 0 1.78 65.54 0.75 0 0 10.71 441.29 

21 tkatxhj 2727.75 810.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.92 2.50 0 0 0 0 3543.66 

22 jk;x<+ 865.85 768.74 10.65 27.41 0 0 6.30 345.54 0 444.00 118.41 0 0 0 0 2586.90 

23 t'kiqj 0 0 3.13 0 0 0 0 377.02 0 4.98 1.35 0.13 0 0 0 386.61 

24 ljxqtk 117.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.35 0 5.62 4.50 0 0 0 828.80 986.97 

25 cyjkeiqqj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 657.14 0 0.15 0 0 0 0 0 657.29 

26 lwjtiqj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156.53 0 17.64 35.87 1.70 0 0 0 211.74 

27 dksfj;k 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 128.99 0 1.89 8.73 0 0 0 494.33 633.94 

 ;ksx 8840.66 3944.86 46.95 42.60 19.27 0.66 11.25 3635 167.51 581.65 1570.18 2.69 2.22 17.74 11204.8 30088.04 
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   ykSg v;Ld dh jk;YVh njsa %& 
[kfut Vusat jk;YVh 

izfrVu  
¼:i;ksa esa½ 

ewY; vk/kkfjr jk;YVh izfrVu ¼:i;ksa esa½  
¼fnukad 13-8-2009 ls izHkko'khy½ 

14-10-2004 ls 

12-8-2009 

13-8-2009 ekpZ 2018 ekpZ 2019 

1 2 3 4 5 

ykSg v;Ld yEIl 7 ls 14 49 ls 300 456 ls 570 470 ls 619 

ykSg v;Ld QkbZUl 3 ls 17 69 ls 165 300 ls 451 410 ls 512 

 

   dks;yk dh jk;YVh njsa ¼:i;s izfrVu½ %& 

xzsM , ch lh Mh bZ ,Q th 

16-08-2002 ls Vusat vk/kkfjr 

jk;YVh nj 

165 165 115 85 85 65 65 

01-08-2007 ls ewY; vk/kkfjr 

jk;YVh nj ¼csfld izkbZt dk 5 

izfr'kr $ fuf'pr~ eku½ 

329.5 309.5 158.5 127 117.5 92 83 

10-05-2012 ls ewY; vk/kkfjr 

jk;YVh nj ¼csfld izkbZt dk 14 

izfr'kr½ 

iznf'kZr dks;ys ds ewY; ij ;FkkewY; 14%  ¼pkSng izfr'kr½ dh nj ls  

 

 

   dks;yk ,oa ykSg v;Ld ls izkIr jk;YVh dh rqyuk%& 

o"kZ jkT; dk dqy 

[kfut jktLo 

izkIr jk;YVh ¼jkf'k djksM+ :i;kssa esa½ 

dks;yk ykSg v;Ld 

jk;YVh dqy [kfut 

jktLo dk 

izfr'kr 

jk;YVh dqy [kfut 

jktLo dk 

izfr'kr 

2007-08 1028.38 815.21 79.27 52.81 5.14 

2008-09 1237.30 999.83 80.81 61.20 4.95 

2009-10 1655.88 1077.31 65.06 358.98 21.68 

2010-11 2461.46 1157.75 47.04 1031.49 41.91 

2011-12 2737.25 1282.17 46.84 1170.68 42.77 

2012-13 3126.02 1764.64 56.45 1045.40 33.44 

2013-14 3235.42 1886.23 58.30 958.57 29.63 

2014-15 3572.68 1808.20 50.61 1336.99 37.42 

2015-16 3709.57 1867.09 50.33 822.77 22.18 

2016-17 4141.47 1956.55 47.24 829.94 20.04 

2017-18 4911.41 2362.90 48.11 1290.86 26.28 

2018-19 6110.25 2713.51 44.41 1837.70 30.08 
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foxr ik¡p o"kksZa esa ftysokj ,oa [kfutokj [kfut jktLo izkfIr 
 

¼jkf'k yk[k :i;ksa esa½ 

Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 ¼1½ ftyk & jk;iqj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 1304.99 1323.37 1359.28 1623.79 1502.13 

2 fofo/k 26.89 0 0 0 74.24 

  ;ksx 1331.88 1323.37 1359.28 1623.79 1576.37 

 uhykeh ls izkIr jkf'k      

1 dksy CykWWDl ¼dsUnz½ 0 44224.82 5401.17 1622.93 0 

 uhykeh jkf'k 7612      

1 pwukiRFkj  0 526.65 526.65 1036.66 534.44 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 2430.92 2682.91 2022.88 2546.68 2266.80 

2 feV~Vh 9.84 5.67 3.29 2.34 3.89 

3 Q'khZiRFkj 0 0 0 0 0.86 

4 eq:e 60.08 55.91 57.16 300.05 384.68 

5 fofo/k 514.45 614.21 416.36 487.70 1379.94 

  ;ksx 3015.29 3358.70 2499.69 3336.77 4036.17 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 141.45 120.32 90.60 88.45 160.92 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 79.66 139.77 329.22 209.69 222.22 

  uhykeh ¼7611½ pwukiRFkj 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 57.90 

  egk;ksx 4568.28 49693.63 10206.61 7918.29 6588.02 

       

 ¼2½ ftyk cykSnkcktkj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 12604.69 16209.97 18128.36 22538.85 25734.05 

2 fofo/k 0 0 1.00 0 0 

  ;ksx 12604.69 16209.97 18129.36 22538.85 25734.05 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 738.02 777.79 658.95 376.55 423.28 

2 MkyksekbZV 0 4.65 0.0 0.0 0.0 

3 feV~Vh 0.32 0.83 0.16 1.76 0 

4 eq:e 10.70 25.91 42.75 37.54 49.57 

5 Q'khZiRFkj 0 0 0.28 0.31 0 

6 fofo/k 367.39 580.97 762.00 633.26 1081.95 

  ;ksx 1116.43 1390.15 1464.14 1049.42 1554.80 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 58.65 54.64 50.51 31.35 48.38 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 23.95 15.87 5.20 11.54 16.01 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 3.12 

  egk;ksx 13803.72 17670.63 19649.21 23631.16 27356.36 

       

 ¼3½ ftyk & xfj;kcUn        

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 33.14 38.26 14.70 4.20 0 

2 Q'khZiRFkj 0 0 0 27.13 26.40 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

3 feV~Vh 0.80 3.20 0.96 0.40 0 

4 iRFkj 0.78 0.10 0.09 0.00 0.20 

5 eq:e 0 3.22 4.91 0.20 0.20 

6 fofo/k 219.68 193.42 155.87 181.85 296.62 

  ;ksx 254.40 238.20 176.53 213.78 323.42 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 3.83 10.14 9.43 16.25 24.11 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 1.26 2.49 1.14 1.34 1.22 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 

  egk;ksx 259.49 250.83 187.10 231.37 348.75 

       

 ¼4½ ftyk & /kerjh        

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 0.34 1.92 0.25 0 0.68 

2 iRFkj 13.29 19.59 111.50 64.50 51.66 

3 eq:e 4.44 3.28 10.72 56.28 15.21 

4 jsr 0 0.15 0 0   

5 fofo/k 342.98 438.44 334.64 423.17 551.88 

  ;ksx 361.05 463.38 457.11 543.95 619.43 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 17.60 9.73 17.46 18.77 51.15 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 0.54 0.55 0.51 2.09 0.95 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 

  egk;ksx 379.19 473.66 475.08 564.81 671.53 

       

 ¼5½ ftyk & egkleqUn        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 DokVZt 16.36 0 0 0 0 

2 fofo/k 0.24 0.05 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 16.60 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 xkS.k [kfut         

1 pwukiRFkj 3.73 6.39 5.45 17.12 8.15 

2 DokVZt 0 25.73 14.33 0.81 0 

3 DokVZtkbZV 0 0 1.00 8.04 24.65 

4 feV~Vh 14.48 16.51 12.03 7.77 13.93 

5 Q'khZiRFkj 306.69 265.89 176.89 36.11 33.72 

6 iRFkj 216.88 57.85 133.43 31.27 91.37 

7 eq:e 157.77 51.26 1.20 1.96 47.22 

8 xzsukbZV 0.00 0.00 0.59 2.92 0.55 

9 fofo/k 370.97 225.52 160.85 237.74 495.93 

  ;ksx 1070.52 649.15 505.77 343.74 715.52 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 13.76 16.58 23.09 35.30 51.39 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 8.94 21.02 7.53 6.16 7.26 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  egk;ksx 1109.82 686.80 536.39 385.20 774.17 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 ¼6½ ftyk jktukanxkao        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 0.09 0.09 0.09 0 0 

2 ykSg v;Ld 648.00 1075 438.00 1447.69 2038.17 

3 DokVZt  4.19 0 0 0.00 0 

4 DokVZtkbV 4.64 0 0 0 0 

5 xs: ¼vksdj½ 0.22 0 0 0 0 

6 OgkbVDys 0 0 0 0 0 

7 juj eksfYMax lS.M 0.68 1.12 1.17 0.53 1.24 

  ;ksx 657.82 1076.21 439.26 1448.22 2039.41 

 xkS.k [kfut         

1 DokV~zZtkbZV 0 0.22 0 0 0 

2 DokVZt 0 1.57 3.90 2.70 8.52 

3 DokV~zZtkbZV@flfydk 0 0 0.51 0.11 19.27 

4 pwukiRFkj 521.78 567.66 466.44 602.78 564.85 

5 feV~Vh 11.52 8.15 2.26 6.82 6.67 

6 Q'khZiRFkj 11.28 12.27 7.69 27.11 30.36 

7 iRFkj 0.61 5.64 0 14.47 34.75 

8 eq:e 43.73 13.95 39.76 55.79 94.33 

9 jsr 0 0 0 3.00 0 

10 OgkbVDys 0 0 0 0.20 0.66 

11 pkbZukDys 0 0 0 0.23 0 

12 xzsukbZV 0 0 0 0.20 0 

13 fofo/k 742.25 525.12 416.61 613.99 1385.01 

  ;ksx 1331.17 1134.58 937.17 1327.40 2144.42 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 40.78 43.69 44.29 73.95 79.98 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 11.86 4.90 12.50 8.12 7.05 

 xkSS.k [kfut dh uhykeh¼7611½  0 0 0 2.50 7.99 

  egk;ksx 2041.63 2259.38 1433.22 2860.19 4278.85 

       

 ¼7½ ftyk dchj/kke        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 ckDlkbV 1492.57 1625.45 1976.15 1128.44 921.32 

2 pwukiRFkj 0.24 0 1.60 10.40 22.40 

3 fofo/k 0 0.24 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 1492.81 1625.69 1977.75 1138.84 943.72 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 78.66 143.29 418.47 154.44 207.55 

2 iRFkj 0.00 0.12 0.00 0.07 12.25 

3 eq:e 0 14.46 23.40 5.10 60.11 

4 fofo/k 381.27 419.35 383.96 479.48 764.85 

  ;ksx 459.93 577.22 825.83 639.09 1044.76 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 34.09 22.10 19.83 39.33 62.45 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 2.14 5.08 11.59 10.67 7.15 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 5.05 

  egk;ksx 1988.97 2230.09 2835.00 1827.93 2063.13 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 ¼8½ ftyk & nqxZ        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 1546.24 2594.09 3982.30 5048.80 5344.65 

2 DokVZtkbV 2.40 0 0 0 0 

3 eksfYMax lSa.M 1.27 6.07 7.19 2.76 1.81 

  ;ksx 1549.91 2600.16 3989.49 5051.56 5346.46 

 xkS.k [kfut         

1 pwukiRFkj 557.22 689.61 574.24 586.34 601.23 

2 DokVZtkbV 0 7.23 2.95 21.94 15.19 

3 feV~Vh 26.83 38.41 22.38 27.90 33.52 

4 Q'khZiRFkj 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 

5 iRFkj 0.22 0 0 0 0 

6 eq:e 19.58 30.19 60.75 14.34 30.04 

7 fofo/k 491.54 399.75 288.22 205.39 353.69 

  ;ksx 1095.40 1165.19 948.54 855.91 1033.67 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 54.72 64.89 51.23 52.02 113.20 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 13.99 24.03 22.61 20.4 17.58 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0.05 

  egk;ksx 2714.02 3854.27 5011.87 5979.89 6510.96 

 ¼9½ ftyk & ckyksn        

 eq[; [kfut         

1 ykSg v;Ld 36057.30 21879.09 17297.28 27300.11 33922.97 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 23.33 23.86 36.95 22.54 46.87 

2 feV~Vh 5.39 3.54 2.19 2.30 4.14 

3 Q'khZiRFkj 24.98 35.85 17.21 22.64 24.21 

4 iRFkj 0.83 1.35 27.82 20.42 18.19 

5 eq:e 15.18 32.77 15.29 15.66 16.55 

6 jsr 0 0 0.20 0.00 0 

  DokVZtkbV 0 0 0.00 0.11 0 

7 fofo/k 222.85 222.41 137.42 40.94 95.09 

  ;ksx 292.56 319.78 237.08 124.61 205.05 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 14.74 28.26 31.86 15.09 21.08 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 2.73 5.36 17.62 6.13 9.72 

 xkSS.k [kfut uhykeh 7611  0 0 0 1.03 4.51 

  egk;ksx 36367.33 22232.49 17583.84 27446.97 34163.33 

 ¼10½ ftyk & csesrjk        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 MksyksekbV 24.69 0 0 0 0 

2 pwukiRFkj 2.73 9.00 2.35 4.16 2.00 

  ;ksx 27.42 9.00 2.35 4.16 2.00 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 MksyksekbV 0 69.28 167.68 138.40 155.20 

2 pwukiRFkj 9.15 1.76 2.00 15.66 10.70 

3 feV~Vh 9.69 7.36 13.35 9.32 20.11 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

4 iRFkj 0 1.18 0.12 0.33 0.43 

5 eq:e 2.96 48.75 97.08 77.51 309.75 

6 jsr 0 0 0 0.86 0 

7 fofo/k 316.44 292.93 166.96 337.17 608.63 

  ;ksx 338.24 421.26 447.19 579.25 1104.82 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 11.03 11.77 20.95 31.19 32.78 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 2.94 10.76 12.57 9.13 11.18 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0.12 

  egk;ksx 379.63 452.79 483.06 623.73 1150.90 

 ¼11½ ftyk & cLrj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 47.16 50.02 57.36 19.30 6.35 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 358.19 519.09 512.06 598.01 575.10 

2 feV~Vh 0.17 3.06 1.91 4.75 1.50 

3 Q'khiRFkj 1.54 1.03 0 0 0.30 

4 iRFkj 425.48 456.62 530.85 647.27 1065.24 

5 eq:e 4.49 2.93 50.20 16.17 39.57 

6 jsr 1.88 0.56 0.16 0.06 0.11 

7 xzsukbV 0 0 0 0 0 

8 fofo/k 0 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 791.75 983.29 1095.18 1266.26 1681.82 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 47.85 51.10 63.35 72.96 74.43 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 10.78 44.71 15.97 35.52 30.21 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  egk;ksx 897.54 1129.12 1231.86 1394.04 1792.81 

       

 ¼12½ ftyk & ukjk;.kiqj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 ykSg v;Ld 0 0 0 0 48.09 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 fofo/k 33.27 20.24 29.66 32.70 230.45 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 0 0 0 0 0 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 0.05 0 82.37 0 0 

  dqy;ksx 33.32 20.24 112.03 32.70 278.54 

       

 ¼13½ ftyk & lqdek        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 fVu v;Ld 3.49 0.93 1.71 2.46 3.07 

2 fofo/k 0 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 3.49 0.93 1.71 2.46 3.07 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 0.22 0.04 0 0 0 

2 iRFkj 0 0 5.38 2.55 4.43 

3 dksj.Me 0 0 1.64 0.18 2.00 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

4 fofo/k 15.02 35.79 42.90 51.65 101.37 

  ;ksx 15.24 35.83 49.92 54.38 107.80 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 0.40 1.13 13.82 9.17 9.79 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 0.45 0.71 5.06 9.83 1.29 

  egk;ksx 19.58 38.60 70.51 75.84 121.95 

       

 ¼14½ ftyk & dkadsj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 ykSg v;Ld 1618.91 1595.64 3367.26 4784.35 7497.57 

  ckDlkbZV 0 0 0 0 0 

2 lksiLVksu 0.06 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 1618.97 1595.64 3367.26 4784.35 7497.57 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 2.15 0 0 0 0 

2 iRFkj 222.45 452.96 55.09 62.48 146.07 

3 eq:e 0.05 0.44 0 0.31 5.00 

4 xzsukbV 0.40 2.05 12.67 11.79 6.05 

5 lksiLVksu 0 0 0.24 0.36 0 

6 fofo/k  0.00 0 256.65 450.53 572.66 

  ;ksx 225.05 455.45 324.65 525.47 729.78 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 10.15 6.30 5.70 10.76 15.90 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 3.81 5.07 12.64 5.89 8.33 

  egk;ksx 1857.98 2062.46 3710.25 5326.47 8251.58 

       

 ¼15½ ftyk & dks.Mkxkao        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 ckDlkbV 0 0.87 0.74 0 0 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 0.57 0.52 0 0 0 

2 iRFkj 161.07 9.11 0 0 0 

3 xzsukbV 1.78 2.33 5.92 9.24 11.14 

  fofo/k  0.98 36.97 137.43 138.17 397.07 

  ;ksx 164.40 48.93 143.35 147.41 408.21 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 5.87 3.75 5.18 6.59 16.06 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 0.56 0.20 0.20 0.58 0.73 

  egk;ksx 170.83 52.88 148.73 154.58 425.00 

       

 ¼16½ ftyk & nUrsokM+k        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 ykSg v;Ld 95374.49 57727.19 61891.59 95553.65 140262.72 

2 fVu v;Ld 18.30 4.3 6.10 13.37 10.75 

  ;ksx 95392.79 57731.49 61897.69 95567.02 140273.47 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 1.22 1.25 0 0 0 

2 iRFkj 97.13 84.60 108.00 57.40 199.10 

3 eq:e 13.96 1.54 0.57 0.60 12.10 

4 jsr 15.48 1.54 0.17 1.19 0 

5 fofo/k 1.21 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 129.00 88.93 108.74 59.19 211.20 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 6.28 8.73 10.61 20.34 22.29 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 4.69 3.40 30.77 5.76 34.15 

  egk;ksx 95532.76 57832.55 62047.81 95652.31 140541.11 

       

 ¼17½ ftyk & chtkiqj        

 eq[; [kfut      

  fofo/k 0 0 0.06 0 0 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 iRFkj 0 0 0 2.07 6.21 

2 eq:e 0 0 0 0.06 1.90 

3 dksj.Me 0 0 0 0.00 0.22 

4 fofo/k 31.90 278.30 182.76 34.97 151.47 

  ;ksx 31.90 278.30 182.76 37.10 159.80 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 0 7.62 14.75 6.80 5.97 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 3.64 4.60 12.62 1.97 1.61 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 35.54 290.52 210.19 45.87 167.38 

       

 ¼18½ ftyk fcykliqj        

 eq[; [kfut       

1 MksyksekbZV 1287.61 0 0 0 0 

2 pwukiRFkj 11.66 0 0 84.89 119.69 

3 fofo/k 0 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 1299.27 0 0 84.89 119.69 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 MksyksekbZV 0 1163.29 1051.10 998.29 1415.26 

2 pwukiRFkj 292.02 255.16 169.11 511.62 330.62 

3 feV~Vh 9.96 9.92 8.90 11.42 17.05 

4 iRFkj 8.29 49.05 21.83 43.07 9.41 

5 eq:e 8.04 16.66 66.92 69.15 216.40 

6 fofo/k 954.56 1527.52 555.13 396.20 1070.68 

  ;ksx 1272.87 3021.60 1872.99 2029.75 3059.42 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 94.70 104.36 246.42 107.12 105.44 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 103.29 216.96 191.85 161.49 81.63 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 1.92 

  egk;ksx 2770.13 3342.92 2311.26 2383.25 3368.10 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 ¼19½ ftyk & eaqxsyh        

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 77.19 33.24 122.39 303.31 88.43 

2 MksyksekbZV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 795.17 

3 feV~Vh 0.26 0.35 0 1.64 1.18 

4 iRFkj 0.15 0.00 0.30 0.00 0 

5 eq:e 0.48 1.20 18.70 25.00 50.65 

6 fofo/k 229.71 228.97 69.22 80.41 333.67 

  ;ksx 307.79 263.76 210.61 410.36 1269.10 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 21.76 13.74 13.10 9.03 24.78 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 5.61 6.23 9.42 5.79 6.56 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 141.51 

  egk;ksx 335.16 283.73 233.13 425.18 1441.95 

       

 ¼20½ ftyk & dksjck        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 dks;yk 103174.57 123064.20 135495.46 152542.63 190322.68 

2 Qk;j Dys 3.33 0 0 0 0 

3 osysusfM;e 0 400.00 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 103177.90 123464.20 135495.46 152542.63 190322.68 

       

1 uhykeh ¼dks;yk½ 7610 0 2357.87 7097.70 0 15956.21 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 Qk;jDys 0 0.75 1.91 4.25 4.95 

2 pwukiRFkj 4.26 28.35 2.66 2.76 5.78 

3 feV~Vh 2.09 0.76 0.16 0.73 1.78 

4 iRFkj 44.52 49.45 227.57 676.69 351.78 

5 eq:e 21.03 21.61 34.94 60.52 65.54 

6 jsr 0 3.78 0 0 0.75 

7 fofo/k 39.38 108.84 48.53 0.65 10.71 

  ;ksx 111.28 213.54 315.77 745.60 441.29 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 90.12 104.50 174.17 186.09 350.32 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 9.07 149.82 50.40 28.35 49.96 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0.03 0.11 

  egk;ksx 103388.37 126289.93 143133.50 153502.70 207120.57 

       

 ¼21½ ftyk & tkatxhj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 pwukiRFkj 1561.91 1555.79 1705.23 1977.64 1702.00 

2 MksyksekbV 556.15 0 0 0 0 

3 fofo/k 0.28 0 0 0 1.89 

  ;ksx 2118.34 1555.79 1705.23 1977.64 1703.89 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 MksyksekbV 0 622.34 344.17 633.53 810.49 

2 pwukiRFkj 2695.77 3584.22 2395.84 2870.94 2727.75 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

3 feV~Vh 4.18 5.85 4.79 6.10 2.92 

4 iRFkj 0 0 0 0 0 

5 eq:e 52.08 0.10 0.26 1.30 2.50 

6 fofo/k 0.00 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 2752.03 4212.51 2745.06 3511.87 3543.66 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 99.40 95.72 65.20 122.77 57.51 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 19.18 63.98 40.74 63.9 45.90 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  egk;ksx 4988.95 5928.00 4556.23 5676.18 5350.96 

       

 ¼22½ ftyk & jk;x<+        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 dks;yk 30568.78 18553.74 15489.25 31630.29 27956.88 

2 pwukiRFkj 0 0 1.33 0 0 

3 DokVZtkbV 24.14 0 0 0 0 

4 Qk;jDys 0.20 0 0 0 0 

5 MksyksekbV 358.45 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 30951.57 18553.74 15490.58 31630.29 27956.88 

1 uhykeh ¼dks;yk½ 7610 0 1040.89 65276.34 55204.98 54917.03 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 DokVZt 0 0 0 5.55 10.65 

2 DokVZtkbV 0 32.43 27.13 32.40 27.41 

3 MksyksekbV 0 561.58 491.71 569.79 768.74 

4 pwukiRFkj 1196.62 1260.08 375.72 833.18 865.85 

5 Qk;j Dys 0 0 0 0 6.30 

6 feV~Vh 0 0 0.22 0 444.00 

7 iRFkj 604.49 440.45 415.02 325.82 345.54 

8 eq:e 0 17.17 35.88 59.50 118.41 

9 jsr 0.67 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 1801.78 2311.71 1345.68 1826.24 2586.90 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 26.03 99.24 42.44 43.25 49.14 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 104.63 153.43 84.49 120.01 90.82 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 1.11 

  egk;ksx 32884.01 22159.01 82239.53 88824.77 85601.88 

       

 ¼23½ ftyk & t'kiqj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 DokVZt 0 0 0 0 0 

2 xksYM 0 0 0.23 0 0 

  ;ksx 0 0 0.23 0 0 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 7.75 10.08 7.19 8.58 4.98 

2 iRFkj 400.35 500.67 191.38 316.60 377.02 

3 DokVZt 0 7.81 0.65 0.07 3.13 

4 eq:e 0 0.23 0 0 1.35 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

5 jsr 0 0 0 0 0.13 

  ;ksx 408.10 518.79 199.22 325.25 386.61 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 20.06 19.24 7.87 5.56 3.92 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 6.65 3.41 1.95 4.75 3.37 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  egk;ksx 434.81 541.44 209.27 335.56 393.90 

       

 ¼24½ ftyk ljxqtk        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 dks;yk 7260.22 10035.64 13786.81 14411.89 19901.21 

2 ckDlkbV 293.09 480.38 149.22 1698.20 368.19 

3 xzsQkbV 0 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 7553.31 10516.02 13936.03 16110.09 20269.40 

       

1 uhykeh dks;yk 7610 0 2027.62 8000.66 8413.41 14236.44 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 20.16 13.55 8.78 7.32 5.62 

2 iRFkj 928.08 677.58 98.67 49.79 30.35 

3 pwukiRFkj 0 0 0 9.07 117.70 

4 eq:e 0 0.20 0.20 6.70 4.50 

5 fofo/k  0 0.00 357.38 554.58 828.80 

  ;ksx 948.24 691.33 465.03 627.46 986.97 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 43.73 30.49 18.86 16.53 26.98 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 14.31 13.77 29.82 66.69 123.21 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 2.75 

  egk;ksx 8559.59 13279.23 22450.40 25234.18 35645.75 

       

 ¼25½ ftyk cyjkeiqj        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 dks;yk 3778.32 3390.18 3619.79 6688.25 6525.26 

2 ckDlkbV 763.74 1238.00 1158.37 1890.63 1659.20 

3 xzzsQkbZV 0.51 0 0 0 0 

  ;ksx 4542.57 4628.18 4778.16 8578.88 8184.46 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 0.27 0 0 0 0.15 

2 iRFkj 341.29 730.59 438.28 450.26 657.14 

  ;ksx 341.56 730.59 438.28 450.26 657.29 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 7.13 5.94 20.25 18.80 13.08 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 6.81 13.89 7.43 9.21 11.32 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  egk;ksx 4898.07 5378.60 5244.12 9057.15 8866.15 

       

 ¼26½ ftyk & lwjtiqj      

 eq[; [kfut      

1 dks;yk 11163.63 9809.45 8454.55 6928.53 8054.06 
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Ø- [kfut 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 25.73 26.03 15.43 6.27 17.64 

2 iRFkj 163.7 188.20 113.09 99.10 156.53 

3 jsr 0 0 0 0 1.70 

4 eq:e 61.97 62.32 25.65 9.57 35.87 

  ;ksx 251.40 276.55 154.17 114.94 211.74 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 25.52 86.94 42.51 63.31 66.16 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 4.12 5.99 3.55 117.02 136.05 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0 

  egk;ksx 11444.67 10178.93 8654.78 7223.80 8468.01 

       

 ¼27½ ftyk & dksfj;k        

 eq[; [kfut      

1 dks;yk 24874.08 21856.03 18808.99 24088.19 18590.50 

 xkS.k [kfut      

1 feV~Vh 2.54 1.48 0.15 0.76 1.89 

2 iRFkj 50.99 55.55 35.00 40.95 128.99 

3 eq:e 0 0 0 0 8.73 

4 fofo/k 418.81 381.48 292.06 168.81 494.33 

  ;ksx 472.34 438.51 327.21 210.52 633.94 

  vFkZn.M ¼0228½ 53.81 42.21 40.63 23.45 34.82 

  fofo/k ¼0229½ 4.19 6.53 4.73 5.09 23.79 

  uhykeh 7611 0 0 0 0 0.75 

  egk;ksx 25404.42 22343.28 19181.56 24327.25 19283.80 

eq[; [kfut 0277 336481.51 294485.90 307188.82 401419.80 492595.09 

xkS.k [kfut 0278 19392.99 24307.47 18507.33 21388.68 30088.04 

vFkZn.M 0228 943.46 1063.13 1144.11 1124.23 1522.03 

fofo/k 0229 449.85 922.53 1004.50 927.12 949.27 

 ;ksx 357267.81 320779.03 327844.76 424859.83 525154.43 

uhykeh ¼dks;yk½ 7610 0 5426.38 80374.70 63618.39 85109.68 

uhykeh ¼xkS.k [kfut½ 7611 0 0 0 3.56 226.89 

uhykeh ¼dks;yk NksM+dj½ 7612 0 526.65 526.65 1036.66 534.44 

dsUnz ljdkj ls izkIr uhykeh jkf'k 0 44224.82 5401.17 1622.93 0 

uhykeh ;ksx 0 50177.85 86302.52 66281.54 85871.01 

ldy dqy;ksx 357267.81 370956.88 414147.28 491141.37 611025.44 

 

 

 

 

 


